% Federal Ministry
of Economics

and Technology SiNERGi

Bioenergy fact finding mission to Germany for Indonesian entrepreneurs,
government officials and institutions (5-11" June 2011)

Programme draft (of April 29, 2011)

Saturday, 4™ June 2011 - Departure (Flight) from Indonesia to Germany

Sunday, 5" June 2011 — Arrival in Berlin

Time Event

open Arrival of participants at Berlin — Tegel Airport
http://www.berlin-airport.de

Bus transfer to Hotel in Berlin city centre

Night Hotel

Indonesian Bioenergy Business Trip to Germany - Program engl. - Page 1 of 5



% Federal Ministry
of Economics

and Technology SiNERGi

Monday, 6™ June 2011 — Information Seminar in Berlin (in Englisch/Indonesian, with consecutive translation)
Venue : Indonesian Embassy, Lehrter Str. 16-17 10557 Berlin

Time Institution / Speaker Topic

09:30 Martin Seissler, Managing Director, SINERGi Welcome Speech
Renewable Energies GmbH (confirmed)
www.sinergi.de

09:45 Federal Ministry of Economics and Technology, Introduction to German Renewable
Juliane Hinsch, Head of German Renewable Energies |Energies Export Initiative

Export Initiative (confirmed)
www.bmwi.de

10:00 German Energy Agency - dena, N.N. Bioenergy German Biomass and Biogas Regulations
division (confirmed) and Governmental Support Framework
www.dena.de

10:30 German Biogas Association, Mr. Sebastian STOLPP, | State of the art German Biogas
(requested) Technology
www.biogas.org

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30 Agency for Renewable Resources - FNR, N.N. State of the art German Biomass
(confirmed) Technology
www.fnr.de

12:00 Indonesian Company or Institution, N.N. (requested) | Support Framework and Conditions for

Biomass and Biogas in Indonesia

12:30 Lunch Break

13:30 Spilling Energy Systems Company presentation: Biomass Power
www.spilling.de (confirmed) Plants with Spilling Steam Engines and

Steam Turbines

14:00 LAWI Engineering Company presentation: Solid Biomass
www.lawipower.com (confirmed) Power Plants fired with rice and palm

residues

14:30 DEG — German Investment & Development Public Private Partnership possibilities
Corporation, Mrs. Daniela S6hngen (confirmed) for German-Indonesian Renewable
www.deginvest.de Energy Projects

15:00 Coffee Break and Get-Together

15:30 Optional Business Matching

16:30 Closing Remarks by N.N.

16:45 Bus Transfer to Hotel

Night Hotel in Berlin

Indonesian Bioenergy Business Trip to Germany - Program engl. - Page 2 of 5



% Federal Ministry
of Economics

and Technology SiNERGi

Tuesday, 7th June 2011 — Exhibition Visit in Berlin and Trip to Leipzig

Time Task or Institution Event

09:30 Bus transfer from hotel to the exhibiton venue (please take your luggage with you)

10:00:00 19th European Biomass Conference and Exhibition, Visit of exhibition (in group) or
Berlin conference (on personal ticket),
Venue : Business matching and meetings

Internationales Congress Centrum (ICC Berlin)
Main entrance: Neue KantstralSe / Ecke Messedamm
D-14057 Berlin

www.biomass-conference.com

13:00:00 Lunch break

14:00:00 Back to the exhibition
16:00 — 18:00 | Bus transfer to Leipzig
19:00:00 Dinner

Night Hotel in Leipzig

Wednesday, 8" June 2011 — Visit to the German Biomass Research Centre and a biogas power plant in Leipzig

Time Institution / Speaker Event

09:30-10:00 | Bus transfer from hotel

10:00 German Biomass Research Centre (DBFZ) Welcome Drink
Deutsches BiomasseForschungsZentrum Welcome Speech by Managing Director
gemeinniitzige GmbH (requested)

Presentation of DBFZ
Visit of research laboratory

Torgauer Str. 116

D - 04347 Leipzig
Telefon: +49 (0)341 2434-112
www.dbfz.de

12:30:00 Lunch break
13:30-14:00 |Bus transfer

14:00:00 Biogas power plant Leipzig-Gundorf Presentation of cow manure fed bio gas
Gundorfer Agrargemeinschaft e.G. power plant by expert(s) from DBFZ
Liitzschenaerstr. 100
04178 Leipzig

Sachsen - Germany

Tel. (+49-341) 4512202

Indonesian Bioenergy Business Trip to Germany - Program engl. - Page 3 of 5




Federal Ministry
of Economics
and Technology

® SINERGI

15:30:00

Bus transfer to Hannover

Night

Hotel in Hannover

Thursday, 9" June 2011 — Visit pellet machinery maker and municipal waste power plant

Time Institution / Speaker Event
09:00-10:00 | Bus transfer from Hannover to Raddestorf (Please take your lugagge with you)
10:00 Ecoworxx GmbH (confirmed) Pellet machinery maker,
Kreuzkrug 44, 31604 Raddestorf-Germany | welcome drink
Tel.: +49 57 65 /94 26 68 visit to the production facilities
www.ecoworxx.de production show
11:30 Bus transfer
12:00 Lunch break in Restaurant
13:00 Bus transfer to Leese (ca. 20 Km from Raddestorf)
13:30 Biogas power plant (municipal waste, Co- Company and Technology Presentation
Fermentation Biogas) (confirmed)
Erwin Vo5, M. Sc VE
efficiency solutions GmbH
Wacholderweg 15
31628 Landesbergen
Geschdiftsfiihrer:
Telefon: +49 5025 /94 36 55
www.ve-gmbh.de
15:00 Bus transfer to Berlin
Night Hotel in Berlin

Friday, 10" June 2011 — Visit biomass power plant

Time Institutions/ Speakers ‘ Event
09:00 Bus transfer

10:00-12:00 |Biomass power plant near Berlin (requested) ‘ Visit and technology presentation
12:30:00 Lunch break in restaurant

13:30:00 Farewell get-together

14:00:00 Leisure time

Night Hotel in Berlin

Indonesian Bioenergy Business Trip to Germany - Program engl. - Page 4 of 5




% Federal Ministry
of Economics

and Technology SiNERGi

Saturday, 11" June 2011 — Departure to Indonesia

Time Event

open Transfer from hotel to Berlin Airport

Departure to Jakarta, Indonesia

Contact to organiser

Martin Seissler, Managing director
SiNERGi Renewable Energies GmbH
email: bioenergy2011@sinergi.de
Phone.: +49 (0)30 - 5 3210 4 - 89

www.sinergi.de

SiNERGi GmbH is a consulting company for renewable energies and climate protection

The business mission takes place on behalf of the Renewable Energies Export Initiative of the
German Federal Ministry of Economics and Technology (BMWi) and is supported by Germany
Trade and Invest (GTAI)

Indonesian Bioenergy Business Trip to Germany - Program engl. - Page 5 of 5



http://www.sinergi.de/

	Bioenergy fact finding mission to Germany for Indonesian entrepreneurs, government officials and institutions (5-11th June 2011)
	Contact to organiser

